
92-241

Indoor/Outdoor Push Brooms MEDIUM SWEEP
Blended Black Horsehair, Tampico & Polypropylene Border
with Semi-Stiff Polypropylene Center
3.00” specially blended Black Horsehair, Black Tampico and Black Polypropylene border bristles sweep fine dirt and dust.  Semi-stiff polypropylene
center bristles sweep the heavy debris.  Bristles are staple-set into your choice of block.  Recommended for rough or smooth concrete, asphalt,
wood, tile and more.  Not for use on wet or oily surfaces.  Available block styles:  Universal, Juno or Plastic.  Choose the stock number below for
your choice of block style.

USE ON:  Tile • Wood • Patios • Asphalt • Garages • Concrete
• Driveways • Sidewalks • Basements • Rough Wood

UNIVERSAL
Stock #
92-041
92-141
92-241
92-341
92-042
92-142
92-242
92-342
92-044
92-144
92-244
92-344

JUNO
Stock #
92-045
92-145
92-245
92-345
92-046
92-146
92-246
92-346
92-048
92-148
92-248
92-348

PLASTIC
Stock #
92-049
92-149
92-249
92-349
92-040
92-140
92-240
92-340

Size
18” Push broom head only
18” Push broom head only
18” Push broom head & handle (unassembled)
18” Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)
24” Push broom head only
24” Push broom head only
24” Push broom head & handle (unassembled)
24” Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)
36” Push broom head only
36” Push broom head only
36” Push broom head & handle (unassembled)
36” Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)

Packaging
Bulk
Sleeved
Sleeved
Sleeved
Bulk
Sleeved
Sleeved
Sleeved
Bulk
Sleeved
Sleeved
Sleeved

USE ON:  Tile • Patios • Asphalt • Garages • Concrete • Driveways • Sidewalks • Basements

92-252

Outdoor Push Brooms STIFF SWEEP
Palmyra
4.00” Palmyra bristles are staple-set into your choice of block.  Recommended for wet or dry sweeping of rough or smooth surfaces, such as
driveways, patios, sidewalks, tile and more.  Available block styles:  Universal, Juno or Plastic.  Choose the stock number below for your
choice of block style.

UNIVERSAL
Stock #
92-051
92-151
92-251
92-351
92-052
92-152
92-252
92-352
92-054
92-154
92-254
92-354

JUNO
Stock #
92-055
92-155
92-255
92-355
92-056
92-156
92-256
92-356
92-058
92-158
92-258
92-358

PLASTIC
Stock #
92-059
92-159
92-259
92-359
92-050
92-150
92-250
92-350

Size
18” Push broom head only
18” Push broom head only
18” Push broom head & handle (unassembled)
18” Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)
24” Push broom head only
24” Push broom head only
24” Push broom head & handle (unassembled)
24” Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)
36” Push broom head only
36” Push broom head only
36” Push broom head & handle (unassembled)
36” Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)

Packaging
Bulk
Sleeved
Sleeved
Sleeved
Bulk
Sleeved
Sleeved
Sleeved
Bulk
Sleeved
Sleeved
Sleeved

92-239

Indoor/Outdoor Push Brooms MEDIUM SWEEP
Black Polypropylene
3.00” Black Polypropylene bristles are staple-set into your choice of block.  Recommended for wet or dry sweeping of concrete, asphalt, tile and
rough wood floors.  Available block styles:  Universal, Juno or Plastic.  Choose the stock number below for your choice of block style.

USE ON:  Tile • Wood • Patios • Asphalt • Garages • Concrete • Driveways • Sidewalks • Basements • Rough Wood

UNIVERSAL
Stock #
92-031
92-131
92-231
92-331
92-032
92-132
92-232
92-332
92-034
92-134
92-234
92-334

JUNO
Stock #
92-035
92-135
92-235
92-335
92-036
92-136
92-236
92-336
92-038
92-138
92-238
92-338

PLASTIC
Stock #
92-039
92-139
92-239
92-339
92-030
92-130
92-230
92-330

Size
18” Push broom head only
18” Push broom head only
18” Push broom head & handle (unassembled)
18” Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)
24” Push broom head only
24” Push broom head only
24” Push broom head & handle (unassembled)
24” Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)
36” Push broom head only
36” Push broom head only
36” Push broom head & handle (unassembled)
36” Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)

Packaging
Bulk
Sleeved
Sleeved
Sleeved
Bulk
Sleeved
Sleeved
Sleeved
Bulk
Sleeved
Sleeved
Sleeved
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Made in U.S.A.
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