

#### **Indoor/Outdoor Push Brooms**

### **MEDIUM SWEEP**

3.00" Black Polypropylene bristles are staple-set into your choice of block. Recommended for wet or dry sweeping of concrete, asphalt, tile and rough wood floors. Available block styles: Universal, Juno or Plastic. Choose the stock number below for your choice of block style.

UNIVERSAL	JUN0	PLASTIC		
Stock #	Stock #	Stock #	Size	Packaging
92-031	92-035	92-039	18" Push broom head only	Bulk
92-131	92-135	92-139	18" Push broom head only	Sleeved
92-231	92-235	92-239	18" Push broom head & handle (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-331	92-335	92-339	18" Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-032	92-036	92-030	24" Push broom head only	Bulk
92-132	92-136	92-130	24" Push broom head only	Sleeved
92-232	92-236	92-230	24" Push broom head & handle (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-332	92-336	92-330	24" Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-034	92-038		36" Push broom head only	Bulk
92-134	92-138		36" Push broom head only	Sleeved
92-234	92-238		36" Push broom head & handle (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-334	92-338		<b>36"</b> Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)	Sleeved



92-239

#### **Indoor/Outdoor Push Brooms**

## **MEDIUM SWEEP**

Blended Black Horsehair, Tampico & Polypropylene Border with Semi-Stiff Polypropylene Center

USE ON: Tile • Wood • Patios • Asphalt • Garages • Concrete • Driveways • Sidewalks • Basements • Rough Wood

3.00" specially blended Black Horsehair, Black Tampico and Black Polypropylene border bristles sweep fine dirt and dust. Semi-stiff polypropylene center bristles sweep the heavy debris. Bristles are staple-set into your choice of block. Recommended for rough or smooth concrete, asphalt, wood, tile and more. Not for use on wet or oily surfaces. Available block styles: Universal, Juno or Plastic. Choose the stock number below for your choice of block style.

UNIVERSAL	JUN0	PLASTIC		
Stock #	Stock #	Stock #	Size	Packaging
92-041	92-045	92-049	18" Push broom head only	Bulk
92-141	92-145	92-149	18" Push broom head only	Sleeved
92-241	92-245	92-249	18" Push broom head & handle (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-341	92-345	92-349	18" Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-042	92-046	92-040	24" Push broom head only	Bulk
92-142	92-146	92-140	24" Push broom head only	Sleeved
92-242	92-246	92-240	24" Push broom head & handle (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-342	92-346	92-340	24" Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-044	92-048		36" Push broom head only	Bulk
92-144	92-148		36" Push broom head only	Sleeved
92-244	92-248		36" Push broom head & handle (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-344	92-348		36" Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)	Sleeved



92-241

### **Outdoor Push Brooms**

# Stiff Sweep

Palmyra USE ON: Tile • Patios • Asphalt • Garages • Concrete • Driveways • Sidewalks • Basements 4.00" Palmyra bristles are staple-set into your choice of block. Recommended for wet or dry sweeping of rough or smooth surfaces, such as driveways, patios, sidewalks, tile and more. Available block styles: Universal, Juno or Plastic. Choose the stock number below for your choice of block style.

UNIVERSAL	JUNO	PLASTIC		
Stock #	Stock #	Stock #	Size	Packaging
92-051	92-055	92-059	18" Push broom head only	Bulk
92-151	92-155	92-159	18" Push broom head only	Sleeved
92-251	92-255	92-259	18" Push broom head & handle (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-351	92-355	92-359	<b>18"</b> Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-052	92-056	92-050	24" Push broom head only	Bulk
92-152	92-156	92-150	24" Push broom head only	Sleeved
92-252	92-256	92-250	24" Push broom head & handle (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-352	92-356	92-350	24" Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-054	92-058		<b>36"</b> Push broom head only	Bulk
92-154	92-158		<b>36"</b> Push broom head only	Sleeved
92-254	92-258		36" Push broom head & handle (unassembled)	Sleeved
92-354	92-358		<b>36"</b> Push broom head, handle, & brace (unassembled)	Sleeved

